

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 321 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 12, delete lines 7 through 42.
- 2 Page 13, delete lines 1 through 39.
- 3 Page 15, line 20, after "commissioner" insert "**department**".
- 4 Page 15, line 20, reset in roman "shall".
- 5 Page 15, line 20, delete "department may".
- 6 Page 18, line 23, delete " States or" and insert "**States;**".
- 7 Page 18, delete line 24.
- 8 Page 18 line 36, delete "one" and insert "**one-half**".
- 9 Page 18 line, 36, delete "(1%)" and insert "**(0.5%)**".
- 10 Page 20, line 31, delete "an individual forfeits any wage".
- 11 Page 20, delete line 32.
- 12 Page 20, line 33, delete "otherwise be payable to the individual".
- 13 Page 20, line 33, before "individual knowingly:" delete "the" and
- 14 insert "**an**".
- 15 Page 20, line 39, delete "." and insert ", **the individual forfeits any**
- 16 **wage credits earned or any benefits or extended benefits that might**
- 17 **otherwise be payable to the individual for the period in which the**
- 18 **failure to disclose or falsification occurs.**".
- 19 Page 26, reset in roman lines 39 through 40.
- 20 Page 26, line 41, reset in roman "shall not notify the employer".
- 21 Page 26, line 41, after "made." insert "**of the claimant's current**
- 22 **address or physical location.**".
- 23 Page 33, line 30, delete "information" and insert "Information
- 24 **concerning the claimant's current address or physical location**".
- 25 Page 33, line 30, reset in roman "shall not be disclosed to the
- 26 employer or any other person".
- 27 Page 44, between lines 38 and 39, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 28 "SECTION 64. IC 22-4-16-1 IS REPEALED [EFFECTIVE JULY
- 29 1, 2006].".
- 30 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to SB 321 as printed January 20, 2006.)

Senator KRUSE